8K/16K x 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
CY7C4255
CY7C4265
Features
• High-speed, low-power, first-in first-out (FIFO)
memories
• 8K x 18 (CY7C4255)
• 16K x 18 (CY7C4265)

 CY7C4255
CY7C4265
Ordering Information
8Kx18 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4255–10AC A65 64-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4255–10AXC A65 64-Lead Pb-Free Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4255–10ASC A64 64-Lead Small Thin Quad Flatpack
15 CY7C4255–15AC A65 64-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4255–15AXC A65 64-Lead Pb-Free Thin Quad Flatpack
16Kx18 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4265–10AC A65 64-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4265–10ASC A64 64-Lead Small Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4265–10ASXC A64 64-Lead Pb-Free Small Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4265–10AI A65 64-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4265–10AXI A65 64-Lead Pb-Free Thin Quad Flatpack
15 CY7C4265–15AC A65 64-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4265–15AXC A65 64-Lead Pb-Free Thin Quad Flatpack
CY7C4265-15ASC A64 64-Lead Small Thin Quad Flatpack
Package Diagrams
64-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) A64
51-85051-A
64-Pin Pb-Free Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) A64
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *C Page 20 of 22
 CY7C4255
CY7C4265
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams (continued)
64-Lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 x 14 x 1.4 mm) A65
51-85046-*B
64-Lead Pb-Free Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 x 14 x 1.4 mm) A65
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *C Page 21 of 22
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2005. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
 CY7C4255
CY7C4265
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4255, CY7C4265 8K/16K X 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06004
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 106465 07/11/01 SZV Change from Spec Number: 38-00468 to 38-06004
*A 122257 12/26/02 RBI Power up requirements added to Maximum Ratings Information
*B 252889 See ECN YDT Removed PLCC package and pruned parts from Order Information
*C 385985 See ECN ESH Added Pb-Free logo to top of first page
Added CY7C4265-10ASXC, CY7C4265-10AXI, CY7C4265-15AXC,
CY7C4255-10AXC, CY7C4255-15AXC to ordering information
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *C Page 22 of 22
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false